## SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 16.08.2013

COURT NO.: 2

ITEM NO. : 46

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 28628 of 2012 (With prayer for interim -relief)

PUDGI TUDU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.09.2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned. Issue notice. "

Accordingly show cause notice for due course was issued on 29.09.2012 to both the respondents by registered AD post.

It is submitted that Mr. S.N.Terdal, Advocate has entered appearance and filed Counter- Affidavit on behalf of both the respondents. Copy of the same is included in the paper books.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 13th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Bijan Kr. Ghosh, Advocate Mr. S.N.Terdal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

akr or 2013/14